

S.S.Kilaje

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
O.O.C.J.**

WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 4062 OF 2021

Sandhya Shah .. Petitioner
Versus
Tax Recovery Officer- Central 1 & others .. Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 4102 OF 2021**

Pravina Shah .. Petitioner
Versus
Tax Recovery Officer- Central 1 & others .. Respondents

-
- Mr. Prakash Shah a/w. Rushin Kapadia and Rinku Valunju i/by R.V.Legal for the Petitioner.
 - Ms. Vaidehi Gala h/f. Charanjit Chanderpal for the Respondents.
-

**CORAM : UJJAL BHUYAN &
MILIND N. JADHAV, JJ.**

DATE : MARCH 11, 2021.

P.C.:

Heard Mr. Shah, learned counsel for the petitioner and Ms. Gala, holding for Mr. Chanderpal, learned counsel for the respondents.

2. Mr. Shah submits that through inadvertence some relevant documents could not brought on record. He seeks leave to amend the writ petition to bring those documents on record.

3. Leave to amend is granted.

4. Let the amendment be carried out within a week.

- 5.** Re-verification is dispensed with.
- 6.** Issue notice.
- 7.** Ms. Gala, learned counsel waives notice for respondent Nos. 1, 2 and 3.
- 8.** Petitioner to serve the remaining respondents afresh and file affidavit of service thereafter.
- 9.** Respondents to file their reply affidavit by the next date.
- 10.** Stand over to 26th April, 2021.

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

[UJJAL BHUYAN, J.]