

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.4459 OF 2022

Sandhya Shah .. Petitioner

v/s.

Tax Recovery Officer

Central-1 & Ors.

.. Respondents

...

Mr. Rushin Kapadia a/w Rinku Valunju & Kush Khandelwal for
petitioner.

Mr. Suresh Kumar a/w Vijay Pandey i/b. Charanjeet Chanderpal for
respondents.

...

**CORAM : DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR AND
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.**

DATED : 13TH MARCH 2023.

P.C. :

1. Mr. Suresh Kumar seeks and is granted four weeks' time to file affidavit in reply.
2. Pleadings be completed.
3. List for consideration on 10th April 2023.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)

(DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, J.)