

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.4459 OF 2022

Sandhys Shah .. Petitioner.
Versus
Tax Recovery Officer-Central 1
& Others .. Respondents.

SMITA
RAJNIKANT
JOSHI

Digitally signed
by SMITA
RAJNIKANT
JOSHI
Date:
2026.01.21
11:30:56 +0530

Mr. Rushin Kapadia with Adv. Rinku Valanju and Hirlal Shah i/b. R.
V. Legal, Advocates for the Petitioner.

Mr. Akhileshwar Sharma, Adv. for the Respondents.

**CORAM: B. P. COLABAWALLA &
FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, JJ.**
DATE: JANUARY 20, 2026

P. C.

1 The time to file Affidavit in Reply as per the Order dated 5th
January, 2026 is extended by a period of two weeks from today.

2 Place the above matter on 3rd February, 2026.

3 This order will be digitally signed by the Private Secretary/
Personal Assistant of this Court. All concerned will act on production by fax
or email of a digitally signed copy of this order.

[FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, J.]

[B. P. COLABAWALLA, J.]